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STRUCTURE SPECIFICATION 

Cable Type GJYXFCH(V) 

Fiber count 1-2 4 

The Color Code of The 

fibers 
Natural/Blue,Orange,Green, Brown 

Strength member Steel wire Steel wire 

Messenger wire Steel wire Steel wire 

Jacket Material： PVC/LSZH PVC/LSZH 

OD of cable(mm) 2.0×5.0±0.1 

Net weight ( kg/km) 20 20.5 18 18.6 

Max.Tensile Loading (N) 600 600 600 600 

Remarks:The Single core optical fiber color is natural. 
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Performance Parameters Of the Optical Fiber 
Single Mode Fiber  

LTEMS UNITS SPECIFICATION 

Fiber type  G657A 

Attenuation dB/km 
1310nm≤ 0.4   

1550nm≤ 0.3  

Chromatic Dispersion ps/nm.km 

1310nm≤ 3.6   

1550nm≤ 18   

1625nm≤ 22   

Zero Dispersion Slope 
ps/nm2.k

m 
≤ 0.092 

Zero Dispersion Wavelength nm 1300 ~ 1324 

Cut-off Wavelength (cc) nm  ≤ 1260 

Attenuation vs. Bending 

(60mm x100turns) 
dB (10mm radius，1ring)≤ 1.5 @ 1625nm 

Mode Field Diameter m 9.2  0.4 at 1310nm 

Core-Clad Concentricity m ≤ 0.5 

Cladding Diameter m 125±1 

Cladding Non-circularity % ≤ 0.8 

Coating Diameter m 245±5 

Proof Test Gpa ≥ 0.69 
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Mechanical and Environmental Performance of the 

Cable 
NO ITEMS TEST METHOD ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA 

1 
Tensile Loading Test 

 

#Test method:IEC 60794-1-E1 

-. Long-tensile load：0.5 times 

the short-term pulling force 

-. Short-tensile load

： reference to clause 2.1 

-. Cable length：≥50m 

-. Attenuation 

increment@1550nm:≤0.1dB 

-. No jacket cracking and 

fiber breakage 

2 Crush Resistance Test 

#Test method:IEC 60794-1-E3 

-.Long load：1000 N/100mm 

-.Short load：2200 N/100mm 

Load time：1 minutes 

-. Attenuation 

increment@1550nm:≤0.4dB 

-. No jacket cracking and 

fiber breakage 

3 Impact Resistance Test 

#Test method:IEC 60794-1-E4 

-.Impact height：１ｍ 

-.Impact weigh： 100ｇ 

-.Impact point：≥3 

-.Impact frequency：≥1/point 

-. Attenuation 

increment@1550nm:≤0.4dB 

-. No jacket cracking and 

fiber breakage 

4 Repeated Bending 

#Test method:IEC 60794-1-E6 

-.Mandrel diameter：30H -

.Subject weight：2kg 

-.Bending frequency：

300times 

-.Bending speed：2s/time 

-. Attenuation 

increment@1550nm:≤0.4dB 

-. No jacket cracking and 

fiber breakage 
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5 Torsion Test 

#Test method:IEC 60794-1-E7 

-.Length：1m 

-.Subject weight:2kg 

-.Angle：±180 degree 

-.Frequency：≥20/point 

-. Attenuation 

increment@1550nm:≤0.4dB 

-. No jacket cracking and 

fiber breakage 

6 Temperature Cycling Test 

#Test method:IEC 60794-1-F1 

-.Temperature steps：＋20℃

、－10℃、＋60℃、＋20℃  

-.Testing Time：8 hours/step 

-.Cycle index：2 

-. Attenuation 

increment@1550nm:≤0.3dB 

-. No jacket cracking and 

fiber breakage 

7 
Burning Test 

 

#Test method：IEC 60794-1-

F1 

-.Flame Resistence：IEC 

60332-3-24 

-.Smoke Density：IEC 61034 

-.Halogen acid：IEC 60754-1 

-.Through a single vertical 

burning test 

-.The release of the burning 

smoke light transmittance is 

greater than 50% 

-.Gas PH value is not less 

than 4.0 

8 temperature 

Operating :-10℃~+60℃ 

Store/Transport:-10℃~+60℃ 

Installation:-10℃~+60℃ 

 

 

 

file:///C:/Users/Administrator/AppData/Local/Yodao/DeskDict/frame/20140918130936/javascript:void(0);
file:///C:/Users/Administrator/AppData/Local/Yodao/DeskDict/frame/20140918130936/javascript:void(0);


 

 
 

 

GJYXFCH 

www.comcast-sa.com 

FIBER OPTIC CABLE BENDING RADIUS 
 

Static bending：≥10 times than cable out diameter  

Dynamic bending：≥20 times than cable out diameter. 

PACKAGE AND MARK 
PACKAGE 

   

Not allowed two length units of cable in one drum, Two ends should be packed 

inside drum, reserve length of cable not less than 1meters. 

MARK 
 

Cable Mark: length, brand 

Drum Mark: Manufacturer, cable category, No. of drum, length, GW. direction of 

rotation, manufacturing date. 
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Please visit our website www.comcast-sa.com or contact your local sales 
representative. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Comcast México  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

Cal. Lázaro Cárdenas #1309 

Col. Colón industrial CP.44940 

Guadalajara, Jalisco  

Tel. +52 33 38607059 

Info.mx@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast Guatemala  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

Av. Hincapié 28-45 zona 13 

Guatemala city 01013 

Tel. +506 4004 1400 

Gerente.gua@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast Nicaragua  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

3ra. Entrada las Colinas, Embajada 

De cuba 1C, Este, Casa #34 

Mangua, Nicaragua 

Te, +1809 5711033 

Admin.nic@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast El Salvador  

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

51 Av. Norte # 159 entre calle 

poniente y Av. Roosevelt 

San Salvador, El Salvador 

Tel. +503 7950 4882 

Info.sc@comcast-sa.com 

Comcast Dominican 

Republic 

Ovearseas Sales Subsidiary  

Av. Nuñez de Cáceres #2 Plaza 

Comercial Pradosur, Local 102 

Santo Domingo, Dominican Rpublic 

Te.+ 1 809 571 1033 

http://www.comcast-sa.com/

